
 

 

JANUARY 8, 2016 

 

Report to the Board ------------------ By: William “Bill” Neal, General Manger 

Subject: ------------- Agenda Item 9 - Treatment Plant North Wall Change Order 

Helligso provided a cost estimate to move the door and apply Hardy Plank siding 
on the north wall of the Treatment Plant at the North Wellfield.  The cost 
estimate was just under $10,000.  That price was much more than the job is 
worth.   

I asked Ryan to provide a cost for the door only and he provided a cost of 
about $1,800.00 for the door painted and with all hardware.  That is a 
reasonable price for a commercial galvanized steel door.  Additionally, the 
door, paint, and hardware will match the new building.  

After discussing the issue with Ryan Helligso and David Jensen I recommend the 
District purchase the door from Helligso and store the door in a secure location 
until the project is complete.  After Helligso is done the District can issue 
a small works project to local contractors to side the north wall of the 
treatment plant and install the door the District purchased from Helligso.  
Ryan agrees the District will save at least half the cost he quoted for his 
change order. 

No Board Action Needed. 

End.   



OR CCB# 49778

HELLIGSO CONSTRUCTION CO.
35047-A HWY 105, PO BOX 147, ASTORIA, OR 97103

PH: 503/325-7697 ~ FAX: 503/325-5429
WA Reg.# LARRYHC976OR

                        Helligso           

Request No. 4 Date:

North Beach Water Dist.
New Offices and Facilities Bldg  Change in Contract

Helligso 
Labor Costs

Helligso 
Material and 
Equip costs

Sub-contractor 
Costs

9,436.54$        

Rate Hrs.
$80.00 -$            
$70.00 -$            

-$            
-$            
-$            
-$            -$                9,436.54$        

 0% -$            -$                0% -$                 
-$            -$                9,436.54$        

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
7 EXC.WSST

Authorized Signature                                         Title 

Requested By                                                     Title                                         Date

Date

Bond & Insurance

Overhead & Profit
Sub Totals

Additional Cost or (Credit) for request as described above

Project Manager
Superintendent

-$                                    
9,436.54$                           

Additional days to be added to contract.

Deductions (See Attached)
9,436.54$                           

9,436.54$                           

Carpenter
Equipment Operator

Laborer
Sub-Total Labor & Material

See details in bid sheet

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

12/10/2015

9,436.54$               

Reside North wall of Existing Treatmant Building.                                        
Remove and Replace door, hardware, infill foundation per Detailed drawings

Since 1978

Construction Management
General Contractor
Design-Build



STEVEN W. BRODERS 
CO. LLC

2014 NE 179th ST.
RIDGEFIELD, WA. 98642

TEL. NO. 360-576-0204
FAX. NO. 360-576-0126

QUOTE # 0215hc DATE: 12/7/15
TO: HELLIGSO JOB NAME: COPR4

ATTENTION: RYAN LOCATION: N BEACH WATER DIST

We are pleased to submit the following quote for your consideration.We are pleased to submit the following quote for your consideration.We are pleased to submit the following quote for your consideration.
QUAN       DESCRIPTION EACH TOTAL
1 3070 X 1 3/4 HM W/ 6X27 LITE X 5 3/4 HM WLD EXTERIOR $0.00
1 HDWE TYPE 6 $0.00
1 TOTAL PRICE - FOB JOB $1855.00 $1855.00

$0.00
$0.00

EXCLUDES: INSTALLATION ,FINAL KEYING $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

                        TOTAL $1855.00

TERMS: 2% 10TH NET 30 - NO RETAINAGE

QUOTATIONQUOTATION

IMPORTANT: Prices good for acceptance and delivery for 30 days only, unless such 
time is extended in writing.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE___________________________________________                                             



H
el

lig
so

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
35

04
7-

A
 H

w
y 

10
5

A
st

or
ia

, O
R

 9
71

03

D
iv

is
io

n 
A

ll 
C

os
t T

yp
es

12
/1

0/
15

#1
01

00
 N

B
W

D
 C

O
P

 4
 R

es
id

in
g

E
qu

ip
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
To

ta
l C

os
t

S
ub

C
on

La
bo

r
O

th
er

M
at

er
ia

l
Q

ua
nt

ity
U

ni
t

2 
E

xi
st

in
g 

C
on

di
tio

ns
D

um
p 

ch
ar

ge
s,

 u
rb

an
 c

ity
, f

ee
 o

nl
y,

 b
ui

ld
in

g
m

at
er

ia
ls

65
.0

0
45

.0
0

0.
00

0.
00

20
.0

0
0.

00
1.

00
LS

65
.0

0
45

.0
0

0.
00

0.
00

20
.0

0
0.

00

6 
W

oo
d,

 P
la

st
ic

s,
 a

nd
 C

om
po

si
te

s
M

ol
di

ng
s,

 tr
im

, e
xt

er
io

r, 
cy

pr
us

, c
or

ne
r b

oa
rd

, 1
" x

6"
49

8.
27

11
3.

40
38

4.
87

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

10
8.

00
LF

49
8.

27
11

3.
40

38
4.

87
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00

7 
Th

er
m

al
 a

nd
 M

oi
st

ur
e 

P
ro

te
ct

io
n

R
oo

fin
g 

&
 s

id
in

g 
de

m
o,

 s
id

in
g,

 m
et

al
, v

er
tic

al
31

8.
05

0.
00

31
8.

05
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
17

7.
00

S
F

B
ui

ld
in

g 
pa

pe
r, 

P
E

 v
ap

or
 b

ar
rie

r, 
cr

os
s 

la
m

in
at

ed
ty

pe
, .

00
4"

 th
ic

k
13

4.
53

38
.0

0
96

.5
3

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

5.
00

S
Q

Fi
be

r c
em

en
t l

ap
 s

id
in

g,
 5

/1
6"

 th
ic

k,
 6

" w
id

e,
4-

3/
4"

 e
xp

., 
sm

oo
th

 te
x

2,
32

5.
17

64
8.

72
1,

67
6.

45
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
47

7.
00

S
F

2,
77

7.
75

68
6.

72
2,

09
1.

03
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00

8 
O

pe
ni

ng
s

H
in

ge
s

15
.1

6
0.

00
15

.1
6

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

3.
00

E
A

Lo
ck

se
ts

89
.1

7
0.

00
89

.1
7

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

D
ea

d 
B

ol
ts

89
.1

7
0.

00
89

.1
7

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

D
us

t p
ro

of
 s

tri
ke

66
.8

7
0.

00
66

.8
7

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

C
lo

se
r

10
9.

57
0.

00
10

9.
57

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

1.
00

S
ile

nc
er

11
.5

9
0.

00
11

.5
9

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

D
oo

r d
em

o 
, f

ra
m

es
, i

nc
lu

di
ng

 tr
im

, m
et

al
,

R
eB

ui
ld

 O
pe

ni
ng

1,
20

3.
09

15
0.

00
89

.0
9

94
4.

00
20

.0
0

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

C
om

m
er

ci
al

 s
t d

oo
rs

, f
lu

sh
, f

ul
l p

nl
, h

al
f g

l, 
18

G
a.

, 3
'-0

" x
 7

'-0
"

2,
05

3.
60

1,
85

5.
00

17
3.

60
0.

00
25

.0
0

0.
00

1.
00

E
A

3,
63

8.
22

2,
00

5.
00

64
4.

22
94

4.
00

45
.0

0
0.

00

9 
Fi

ni
sh

es
S

ur
fa

ce
 p

re
pa

ra
tio

n,
 e

xt
er

io
r, 

si
di

ng
,la

p 
ce

m
en

t,
m

ed
.

58
2.

26
0.

00
58

2.
26

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

47
7.

00
S

F

S
ID

IN
G

 s
m

oo
th

, w
oo

d 
sp

ra
y,

 e
xt

er
io

r l
at

ex
,

pr
im

er
 &

 2
 c

oa
ts

38
5.

47
12

8.
79

25
6.

68
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
47

7.
00

S
F

P
ro

E
st

 E
st

im
at

in
g

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 2



E
qu

ip
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
To

ta
l C

os
t

S
ub

C
on

La
bo

r
O

th
er

M
at

er
ia

l
Q

ua
nt

ity
U

ni
t

Fa
sc

ia
, l

at
ex

 p
ai

nt
, o

ne
 c

oa
t c

ov
er

ag
e 

1"
 x

 6
" t

o
1"

 x
 1

0"
, r

ol
l

58
.5

5
7.

56
50

.9
9

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

10
8.

00
LF

1,
02

6.
28

13
6.

35
88

9.
93

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

$8
,0

05
.5

2
To

ta
l C

os
t

B
on

d
M

ar
ku

p
$1

,2
00

.8
6

$2
30

.1
6

To
ta

l P
ric

e
$9

,4
36

.5
4

P
ro

E
st

 E
st

im
at

in
g

P
ag

e 
2 

of
 2


	Helligso Quote for North Wall of Treatment Plant.pdf
	Sheet1


